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Cup Type Expansion Plugs (Listed by standard size)

Nominal Closed Open
Dia. Type Height End Dia. End Dia. Part # (Qty.)

1-13/16"SC Steel 0.220" 1.799" 1.810" 555-058 (10)
1-53/64" Steel 0.380" 1.819" 1.829" 555-083 (10)
1-7/8" Steel 0.380" 1.887" 1.900" 555-038 (10)
1-7/8" Brass 0.380" 1.887" 1.900" 565-038 (10)
1-7/8" Steel 0.330" 1.899" 1.912" 555-039 (10)
1-57/64" Steel 0.280" 1.883" 1.883" 555-123 (10)
1-29/32"SC Brass 0.330" 1.899" 1.912" 565-039 (10)
1-59/64"SC Steel 0.290" 1.917" 1.930" 555-075 (10)
1-15/16" Steel 0.530" 1.940" 1.950" 555-040 (10)
1-15/16" Brass 0.530" 1.940" 1.950" 565-040 (10)
1-61/64" Steel 0.510" 1.947" 1.956" 555-041 (10)
1-61/64" Brass 0.510" 1.947" 1.956" 565-041 (10)
1-61/64"SC Steel 0.234" 1.943" 1.958" 555-109 (10)
1-31/32"SC Steel 0.250" 1.974" 1.984" 555-042 (10)
2" Steel 0.566" 2.000" 2.011" 555-044 (10)
2" Brass 0.566" 2.000" 2.011" 565-044 (10)
2"SC Steel 0.420" 1.997" 2.012" 555-069 (10)
2"SC Brass 0.420" 1.997" 2.012" 565-069 (10)
2-1/64" Steel 0.650" 2.003" 2.020" 555-045 (10)
2-1/64" Brass 0.650" 2.003" 2.020" 565-045 (10)
2-1/64"SC Steel 0.250" 2.011" 2.022" 555-046 (10)
2-3/64"SC Steel 0.280" 2.052" 2.065" 555-047 (10)
2-1/16" Steel 0.380" 2.061" 2.071" 555-048 (10)
2-1/16" Brass 0.380" 2.061" 2.071" 565-048 (10)
2-1/16"SC Steel 0.270" 2.060" 2.071" 555-073 (10)

Nominal Closed Open
Dia. Type Height End Dia. End Dia. Part # (Qty.)

2-1/16"SC Brass 0.270" 2.060" 2.071" 565-073 (10)
2-3/32" Steel 0.530" 2.093" 2.105" 555-085 (10)
2-3/32"SC Steel 0.278" 2.094" 2.107" 555-049 (10)
2-3/32"SC Brass 0.278" 2.094" 2.107" 565-049 (10)
2-7/64" Steel 0.310" 2.101" 2.111" 555-080 (10)
2-1/8" Steel 0.650" 2.144" 2.154" 555-050 (10)
2-1/8"SC Steel 0.360" 2.147" 2.162" 555-070 (10)
2-9/64" Steel 0.432" 2.137" 2.150" 555-065 (10)
2-9/64"SC Steel 0.350" 2.132" 2.143" 555-076 (10)
2-3/16"SC Steel 0.360" 2.195" 2.208" 555-051 (10)
2-7/32"SC Steel 0.260" 2.219" 2.226" 555-081 (10)
2-7/32" Steel 0.300" 2.217" 2.229" 555-071 (10)
2-1/4" Steel 0.570" 2.251" 2.264" 555-052 (10)
2-1/4" Brass 0.570" 2.251" 2.264" 565-052 (10)
2-1/4" Steel 0.369" 2.224" 2.235" 555-111 (10)
2-1/4" Steel 0.370" 2.251" 2.265" 555-084 (10)
2-9/32" Steel 0.240" 2.276" 2.280" 555-124 (10)
2-17/64" Steel 0.360" 2.150" 2.264" 555-126 (5)
2-25/64" Steel 0.326" 2.354" 2.394" 555-127 (5)
2-1/2" Steel 0.280" 2.495" 2.510" 555-055 (10)
2-1/2" Steel 0.320" 2.495" 2.510" 555-128 (5)
2-1/2" Brass 0.320" 2.495" 2.510" 565-128 (5)
2-5/8" Steel 0.480" 2.613" 2.642" 555-057 (10)
2-7/8" Steel 0.410" 2.885" 2.887" 555-112 (10)

Cup Type Expansion Plugs (Listed by metric size)

Nominal Closed Open
Dia. Type Height End Dia. End Dia. Part # (Qty.)

6.55mm Steel 0.115" 0.257" 0.264" 555-122 (10)
9.68mm Steel 0.240" 0.377" 0.385" 555-115 (10)
11mm Steel 0.182" 0.437" 0.437" 555-129 (5)
12.1mm Steel 0.154" 0.475" 0.485" 555-106 (10)
12.67mm Steel 0.240" 0.495" 0.502" 555-089 (10)
13.23mm Steel 0.380" 0.518" 0.526" 555-074 (10)
14.16mm Steel 0.197" 0.554" 0.563" 555-092 (10)
14.2mm Steel 0.197" 0.554" 0.564" 555-130 (5)
14.68mm Steel 0.220" 0.573" 0.582" 555-088 (10)
14.98mmSC Steel 0.260" 0.577" 0.588" 555-114 (10)
16.2mm Steel 0.220" 0.633" 0.642" 555-108 (10)
18.41mm Steel 0.230" 0.721" 0.728" 555-102 (10)
18.41mm Brass 0.230" 0.721" 0.728" 565-102 (10)
18.17mm Steel 0.219" 0.713" 0.723" 555-107 (10)
20.28mm Steel 0.212" 0.794" 0.805" 555-101 (10)
20.28mm Brass 0.212" 0.794" 0.802" 565-101 (10)
25.26mm Steel 0.250" 0.989" 1.002" 555-097 (10)
25.26mm Brass 0.250" 0.989" 0.999" 565-097 (10)
28.16mm Steel 0.341" 1.104" 1.120" 555-117 (10)
30mm Steel 0.301" 1.185" 1.199" 555-100 (10)
30mm Brass 0.301" 1.185" 1.199" 565-100 (10)
32.08mm Steel 0.334" 1.257" 1.269" 555-132 (5)
34.3mm Steel 0.497" 1.344" 1.359" 555-104 (10)

Nominal Closed Open
Dia. Type Height End Dia. End Dia. Part # (Qty.)

34.3mm Brass 0.497" 1.344" 1.359" 565-104 (10)
35.21mm Steel 0.380" 1.379" 1.393" 555-093 (10)
35.21mm Brass 0.380" 1.379" 1.393" 565-093 (10)
36.79mm Steel 0.410" 1.443" 1.453" 555-103 (10)
36.79mm Brass 0.410" 1.443" 1.453" 565-103 (10)
38.25mm Steel 0.220" 1.501" 1.513" 555-077 (10)
38.25mm Brass 0.220" 1.501" 1.513" 565-077 (10)
39.06mm Steel 0.330" 1.537" 1.545" 555-121 (10)
40mm Steel 0.450" 1.574" 1.596" 555-095 (10)
40mm Brass 0.450" 1.574" 1.596" 565-095 (10)
41.37mm Steel 0.536" 1.624" 1.638" 555-087 (10)
41.65mm Steel 0.355" 1.635" 1.647" 555-068 (10)
41.65mm Brass 0.355" 1.635" 1.647" 565-068 (10)
42.24mm Steel 0.500" 1.662" 0.167" 555-110 (10)
44.70mm Steel 0.480" 1.749" 1.773" 555-096 (10)
44.70mm Brass 0.480" 1.749" 1.773" 565-096 (10)
45.26mm Steel 0.440" 1.774" 1.789" 555-098 (10)
45.26mm Brass 0.440" 1.774" 1.789" 565-098 (10)
46.69mm Steel 0.369" 1.832" 1.847" 555-099 (10)
46.69mm Brass 0.360" 1.832" 1.847" 565-099 (10)
50mm Steel 0.520" 1.945" 1.970" 555-105 (10)
50mm Brass 0.520" 1.945" 1.970" 565-105 (10)
50.29mm Steel 0.420" 1.972" 1.990" 555-094 (10)
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Cup Type Expansion Plugs (Listed by part number)

Part # (Qty.) Diameter Type Height Closed End Dia. Open End Dia.Part # (Qty.) Diameter Type Height Closed End Dia. Open End Dia.

555-001 (10) 13/32" Steel 0.500" 0.380" 0.427"
555-002 (10) 7/16" Steel 0.250" 0.469" 0.464"
555-003 (10) 7/16"SC Steel 0.170" 0.434" 0.448"
555-004 (10) 29/64"SC Steel 0.220" 0.438" 0.456"
555-005 (10) 1/2" Steel 0.280" 0.522" 0.536"
555-006 (10) 1/2"SC Steel 0.180" 0.495" 0.508"
555-007 (10) 17/32" Steel 0.180" 0.534" 0.547"
555-008 (10) 9/16" Steel 0.265" 0.564" 0.574"
555-009 (10) 19/32" Steel 0.280" 0.575" 0.593"
555-010 (10) 5/8" Steel 0.650" 0.605" 0.652"
555-011 (10) 5/8"SC Steel 0.230" 0.615" 0.627"
555-012 (10) 3/4" Steel 0.250" 0.747" 0.757"
555-013 (10) 13/16" Steel 0.330" 0.812" 0.825"

555-014 (10) 7/8" Steel 0.335" 0.880" 0.890"
555-015 (10) 29/32" Steel 0.310" 0.912" 0.925"
555-016 (10) 15/16" Steel 0.380" 0.934" 0.950"
555-017 (10) 1" Steel 0.435" 1.002" 1.010"
555-018 (10) 1" Steel 0.260" 1.007" 1.020"
555-019 (10) 1-1/8" Steel 0.505" 1.132" 1.145"
555-020 (10) 1-1/8"SC Steel 0.400" 1.120" 1.132"
555-021 (10) 1-3/16" Steel 0.510" 1.187" 1.199"
555-022 (10) 1-7/32" Steel 0.500" 1.222" 1.235"
555-023 (10) 1-1/4" Steel 0.400" 1.249" 1.260"
555-024 (10) 1-1/4"SC Steel 0.280" 1.252" 1.263"
555-025 (10) 1-3/8" Steel 0.325" 1.382" 1.395"
555-027 (10) 1-1/2" Steel 0.570" 1.500" 1.511"

(continued on next page)
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Cup Type Expansion Plugs (Listed by part number)

555-028 (10) 1-1/2" Steel 0.450" 1.502" 1.515"
555-029 (10) 1-9/16" Steel 0.380" 1.567" 1.580"
555-030 (10) 1-5/8" Steel 0.510" 1.630" 1.640"
555-031 (10) 1-5/8" Steel 0.455" 1.642" 1.655"
555-032 (10) 1-45/64" Steel 0.810" 1.697" 1.710"
555-033 (10) 1-45/64"SC Steel 0.270" 1.697" 1.710"
555-034 (10) 1-3/4" Steel 0.430" 1.751" 1.764"
555-036 (10) 1-49/64" Steel 0.380" 1.757" 1.770"
555-037 (10) 1-49/64"SC Steel 0.230" 1.752" 1.764"
555-038 (10) 1-7/8" Steel 0.380" 1.887" 1.900"
555-039 (10) 1-7/8" Steel 0.330" 1.899" 1.912"
555-040 (10) 1-15/16" Steel 0.530" 1.940" 1.950"
555-041 (10) 1-61/64" Steel 0.510" 1.947" 1.956"
555-042 (10) 1-31/32"SC Steel 0.250" 1.974" 1.984"
555-044 (10) 2" Steel 0.566" 2.000" 2.011"
555-045 (10) 2-1/64" Steel 0.650" 2.003" 2.020"
555-046 (10) 2-1/64"SC Steel 0.250" 2.011" 2.022"
555-047 (10) 2-3/64"SC Steel 0.280" 2.052" 2.065"
555-048 (10) 2-1/16" Steel 0.380" 2.061" 2.071"
555-049 (10) 2-3/32"SC Steel 0.278" 2.094" 2.107"
555-050 (10) 2-1/8" Steel 0.650" 2.144" 2.154"
555-051 (10) 2-3/16"SC Steel 0.360" 2.195" 2.208"
555-052 (10) 2-1/4" Steel 0.570" 2.251" 2.264"
555-055 (10) 2-1/2" Steel 0.280" 2.495" 2.510"
555-057 (10) 2-5/8" Steel 0.480" 2.613" 2.642"
555-058 (10) 1-13/16"SC Steel 0.220" 1.799" 1.810"
555-059 (10) 1-3/4" Steel 0.410" 1.760" 1.777"
555-065 (10) 2-9/64" Steel 0.432" 2.137" 2.150"
555-066 (10) 45/64"SC Steel 0.190" 0.699" 0.712"
555-067 (10) 39/64"SC Steel 0.200" 0.622" 0.635"
555-068 (10) 41.65mm Steel 0.355" 1.635" 1.647"
555-069 (10) 2"SC Steel 0.420" 1.997" 2.012"
555-070 (10) 2-1/8"SC Steel 0.360" 2.147" 2.162"
555-071 (10) 2-7/32" Steel 0.300" 2.217" 2.229"
555-072 (10) 1-21/64"SC Steel 0.300" 1.317" 1.330"
555-073 (10) 2-1/16"SC Steel 0.270" 2.060" 2.071"
555-074 (10) 13.23mm Steel 0.380" 0.518" 0.526"
555-075 (10) 1-59/64"SC Steel 0.290" 1.917" 1.930"
555-076 (10) 2-9/64"SC Steel 0.350" 2.132" 2.143"
555-077 (10) 38.25mm Steel 0.220" 1.501" 1.513"
555-080 (10) 2-7/64" Steel 0.310" 2.101" 2.111"
555-081 (10) 2-7/32"SC Steel 0.260" 2.219" 2.226"
555-082 (10) 45/64" Steel 0.220" 0.692" 0.703"
555-083 (10) 1-53/64" Steel 0.380" 1.819" 1.829"
555-084 (10) 2-1/4" Steel 0.370" 2.251" 2.265"
555-085 (10) 2-3/32" Steel 0.530" 2.093" 2.105"
555-086 (10) 1-3/16" Steel 0.410" 1.189" 1.202"
555-087 (10) 41.37mm Steel 0.536" 1.624" 1.638"
555-088 (10) 14.68mm Steel 0.220" 0.573" 0.582"
555-089 (10) 12.67mm Steel 0.240" 0.495" 0.502"
555-090 (10) 21/32" Steel 0.320" 0.634" 0.659"
555-091 (10) 1"SC Steel 0.308" 0.982" 1.000"
555-092 (10) 14.16mm Steel 0.197" 0.554" 0.563"
555-093 (10) 35.21mm Steel 0.380" 1.379" 1.393"
555-094 (10) 50.29mm Steel 0.420" 1.972" 1.990"
555-095 (10) 40mm Steel 0.450" 1.574" 1.596"
555-096 (10) 44.70mm Steel 0.480" 1.749" 1.773"
555-097 (10) 25.26mm Steel 0.250" 0.989" 1.002"
555-098 (10) 45.26mm Steel 0.440" 1.774" 1.789"
555-099 (10) 46.69mm Steel 0.369" 1.832" 1.847"
555-100 (10) 30mm Steel 0.301" 1.185" 1.199"
555-101 (10) 20.28mm Steel 0.212" 0.794" 0.805"
555-102 (10) 18.41mm Steel 0.230" 0.721" 0.728"
555-103 (10) 36.79mm Steel 0.410" 1.443" 1.453"
555-104 (10) 34.3mm Steel 0.497" 1.344" 1.359"
555-105 (10) 50mm Steel 0.520" 1.945" 1.970"
555-106 (10) 12.1mm Steel 0.154" 0.475" 0.485"
555-107 (10) 18.17mm Steel 0.219" 0.713" 0.723"
555-108 (10) 16.2mm Steel 0.220" 0.633" 0.642"
555-109 (10) 1-61/64"SC Steel 0.234" 1.943" 1.958"
555-110 (10) 42.24mm Steel 0.500" 1.662" 0.167"
555-111 (10) 2-1/4" Steel 0.369" 2.224" 2.235"
555-112 (10) 2-7/8" Steel 0.410" 2.885" 2.887"
555-113 (10) 29/32" Steel 0.316" 0.911" 0.914"

Part # (Qty.) Diameter Type Height Closed End Dia. Open End Dia.

555-114 (10) 14.98mmSC Steel 0.260" 0.577" 0.588"
555-115 (10) 9.68mm Steel 0.240" 0.377" 0.385"
555-116 (10) 1-33/64" Steel 0.310" 1.517" 1.522"
555-117 (10) 28.16mm Steel 0.341" 1.104" 1.120"
555-118 (10) 53/64" Steel 0.290" 0.823" 0.825"
555-119 (10) 7/8" Steel 0.500" 0.871" 0.875"
555-120 (10) 43/64" Steel 0.270" 0.666" 0.666"
555-121 (10) 39.06mm Steel 0.330" 1.537" 1.545"
555-122 (10) 6.55mm Steel 0.115" 0.257" 0.264"
555-123 (10) 1-57/64" Steel 0.280" 1.883" 1.883"
555-124 (10) 2-9/32" Steel 0.240" 2.276" 2.280"
555-125 (10) 61/64" Steel 0.250" 0.947" 0.953"
555-126 (5) 2-17/64" Steel 0.360" 2.150" 2.264"
555-127 (5) 2-25/64" Steel 0.326" 2.354" 2.394"
555-128 (5) 2-1/2" Steel 0.320" 2.495" 2.510"
555-129 (5) 11mm Steel 0.182" 0.437" 0.437"
555-130 (5) 14.2mm Steel 0.197" 0.554" 0.564"
555-131 (5) 21/32" Steel 0.351" 0.640" 0.656"
555-132 (5) 32.08mm Steel 0.334" 1.257" 1.269"
565-005 (10) 1/2" Brass 0.280" 0.522" 0.536"
565-008 (10) 9/16" Brass 0.265" 0.564" 0.574"
565-011 (10) 5/8"SC Brass 0.230" 0.615" 0.627"
565-012 (10) 3/4" Brass 0.250" 0.747" 0.757"
565-014 (10) 7/8" Brass 0.335" 0.880" 0.890"
565-015 (10) 29/32" Brass 0.310" 0.912" 0.925"
565-016 (10) 15/16" Brass 0.380" 0.934" 0.950"
565-017 (10) 1" Brass 0.435" 1.002" 1.010"
565-018 (10) 1" Brass 0.260" 1.007" 1.020"
565-019 (10) 1-1/8" Brass 0.505" 1.132" 1.145"
565-020 (10) 1-1/8"SC Brass 0.400" 1.120" 1.132"
565-023 (10) 1-1/4" Brass 0.400" 1.249" 1.260"
565-024 (10) 1-1/4"SC Brass 0.280" 1.252" 1.263"
565-025 (10) 1-3/8" Brass 0.325" 1.382" 1.395"
565-026 (10) 1-31/64"SC Brass 0.380" 1.507" 1.487"
565-027 (10) 1-1/2" Brass 0.570" 1.500" 1.511"
565-028 (10) 1-1/2" Brass 0.450" 1.502" 1.515"
565-029 (10) 1-9/16" Brass 0.380" 1.567" 1.580"
565-030 (10) 1-5/8" Brass 0.510" 1.630" 1.640"
565-031 (10) 1-5/8" Brass 0.455" 1.642" 1.655"
565-032 (10) 1-45/64" Brass 0.810" 1.697" 1.710"
565-033 (10) 1-45/64"SC Brass 0.270" 1.697" 1.710"
565-034 (10) 1-3/4" Brass 0.430" 1.751" 1.764"
565-036 (10) 1-49/64" Brass 0.380" 1.757" 1.770"
565-037 (10) 1-49/64"SC Brass 0.230" 1.752" 1.761"
565-038 (10) 1-7/8" Brass 0.380" 1.887" 1.900"
565-039 (10) 1-29/32"SC Brass 0.330" 1.899" 1.912"
565-040 (10) 1-15/16" Brass 0.530" 1.940" 1.950"
565-041 (10) 1-61/64" Brass 0.510" 1.947" 1.956"
565-044 (10) 2" Brass 0.566" 2.000" 2.011"
565-045 (10) 2-1/64" Brass 0.650" 2.003" 2.020"
565-048 (10) 2-1/16" Brass 0.380" 2.061" 2.071"
565-049 (10) 2-3/32"SC Brass 0.278" 2.094" 2.107"
565-052 (10) 2-1/4" Brass 0.570" 2.251" 2.264"
565-059 (10) 1-3/4" Brass 0.410" 1.760" 1.777"
565-068 (10) 41.65mm Brass 0.355" 1.635" 1.647"
565-069 (10) 2"SC Brass 0.420" 1.997" 2.012"
565-072 (10) 1-21/64"SC Brass 0.300" 1.317" 1.330"
565-073 (10) 2-1/16"SC Brass 0.270" 2.060" 2.071"
565-077 (10) 38.25mm Brass 0.220" 1.501" 1.513"
565-093 (10) 35.21mm Brass 0.380" 1.379" 1.393"
565-095 (10) 40mm Brass 0.450" 1.574" 1.596"
565-096 (10) 44.70mm Brass 0.480" 1.749" 1.773"
565-097 (10) 25.26mm Brass 0.250" 0.989" 0.999"
565-098 (10) 45.26mm Brass 0.440" 1.774" 1.789"
565-099 (10) 46.69mm Brass 0.360" 1.832" 1.847"
565-100 (10) 30mm Brass 0.301" 1.185" 1.199"
565-101 (10) 20.28mm Brass 0.212" 0.794" 0.802"
565-102 (10) 18.41mm Brass 0.230" 0.721" 0.728"
565-103 (10) 36.79mm Brass 0.410" 1.443" 1.453"
565-104 (10) 34.3mm Brass 0.497" 1.344" 1.359"
565-105 (10) 50mm Brass 0.520" 1.945" 1.970"
565-128 (5) 2-1/2" Brass 0.320" 2.495" 2.510"
565-828 (100) 1-1/2" Brass 0.450" 1.502" 1.515"
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Part # (Qty.) Diameter Type Height Closed End Dia. Open End Dia.
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Type Nominal Size Part # (Qty.)
Brass 1-1/2" 564-028 (10)
Brass 1-5/8" 564-030 (10)
Steel 1-1/2" 554-028 (10)

Pilot Seal™ Expansion Plugs

Type Nominal Size Part # (Qty.)
Steel 1-5/8" 554-030 (10)
Steel 1-3/4" 554-034 (10)
Steel 34.3mm 554-104 (10)

Nominal Dia. Metric Size Height Closed End Open End Part # (Qty.)
19/16" 14.21mm 0.390" 0.559" 0.559" 555-062 (10)
19/32" 14.38mm 0.210" 0.570" 0.565" 555-060 (10)
9/32" 15.16mm 0.324" 0.598" 0.595" 555-063 (10)
41/64" 16.43mm 0.327" 0.647 0.646" 555-061 (10)
51/64" 20.00mm 0.380" 0.789" 0.788" 555-078 (10)

Reverse Taper Cup Type Expansion Plugs

Nominal Dia. Metric Size Height Closed End Open End Part # (Qty.)
1-31/64" 38.03mm 0.380" 1.507" 1.490" 555-026 (10)
2-1/4" 57.17mm 0.380" 2.259" 2.245" 555-053 (10)
2-3/8" 60.61mm 0.310" 2.388" 2.385" 555-054 (10)
2-1/2" 65.08mm 0.300" 2.574" 2.550" 555-056 (10)
2-1/2" 63.5mm 0.338" 2.502" 2.497" 555-079 (10)
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41mm 1-5/8" - 1-3/4" 41mm - 44mm 570-010 (5)
44mm 1-3/4" - 1-7/8" 44mm - 47mm 570-011 (5)
47mm 1-7/8" - 2" 47mm - 50mm 570-012 (5)
50mm 2" - 2-1/8" 50mm - 53mm 570-014 (5)
53mm 2-1/8" - 2-1/4" 53mm - 57mm 570-016 (5)
57mm 2-1/4" - 2-3/8" 57mm - 60mm 570-017 (5)

Standard Decimal Metric Maximum Metric Max.
Size Size Size Expansion Expansion Part # (Qty.)
1-1/2" 1.500" 38.5mm 1.530" 38.862mm 568-009 (5)
1-5/8" 1.625" 42mm 1.655" 42.037mm 568-010 (5)
1-3/4" 1.750" 45mm 1.780" 45.212mm 568-011 (5)

Quick Seal® Copper Expansion Plugs

Metric Size Size Range Metric Range Part # (Qty.)
19mm 3/4" - 7/8" 19mm - 22mm 570-003 (5)
22mm 7/8" - 1" 22mm - 25mm 570-004 (5)
25mm 1" - 1-1/8" 25mm - 28mm 570-005 (5)
28mm 1-1/8" - 1-1/4" 28mm - 31mm 570-006 (5)
31mm 1-1/4" - 1-3/8" 31mm - 34mm 570-007 (5)
34mm 1-3/8" - 1-1/2" 34mm - 38mm 570-008 (5)
38mm 1-1/2" - 1-5/8" 38mm - 41mm 570-009 (5)

Quick Seal® Rubber Expansion Plugs
Metric Size Size Range Metric Range Part # (Qty.)

Nominal Dia. Metric Dia. Type Decimal Size Part # (Qty.)
3/8" 9.45mm Steel 0.372" 550-001 (10)
7/16" 11.05mm Steel 0.435" 550-002 (10)
1/2" 12.65mm Steel 0.498" 550-003 (10)
9/16" 14.22mm Steel 0.560" 550-004 (10)
5/8" 15.82mm Brass 0.623" 560-005 (10)
5/8" 15.82mm Steel 0.623" 550-005 (10)
11/16" 17.40mm Steel 0.685" 550-006 (10)
3/4" 19.00mm Brass 0.748" 560-007 (10)
3/4" 19.17mm Steel 0.750" 550-007 (10)
13/16" 20.57mm Steel 0.810" 550-008 (10)
53/64" 21.06mm Steel 0.829" 550-037 (10)
27/32" 21.44mm Steel 0.844" 550-009 (10)
7/8" 22.17mm Brass 0.873" 560-010 (10)
7/8" 22.17mm Steel 0.873" 550-010 (10)
15/16" 23.75mm Steel 0.935" 550-011 (10)
1" 25.35mm Brass 0.998" 560-012 (10)
1" 25.35mm Steel 0.998" 550-012 (10)
1-1/32" 26.14mm Steel 1.029" 550-013 (10)
1-1/16" 26.92mm Steel 1.060" 550-014 (10)
1-1/8" 28.52mm Brass 1.123" 560-015 (10)
1-1/8" 28.52mm Steel 1.123" 550-015 (10)
1-3/16" 30.10mm Brass 1.185" 560-016 (10)
1-3/16" 30.10mm Steel 1.185" 550-016 (10)
1-1/4" 31.70mm Brass 1.248" 560-017 (10)

Concave Expansion Plugs

1-1/4" 31.70mm Steel 1.248" 550-017 (10)
1-5/16" 33.20mm Steel 1.307" 550-018 (10)
1-3/8" 34.80mm Steel 1.370" 550-019 (10)
1-3/8" 34.93mm Brass 1.375" 560-019 (10)
1-7/16" 36.37mm Steel 1.432" 550-020 (10)
1-31/64" 37.46mm Steel 1.475" 550-021 (10)
1-31/64" 37.59mm Brass 1.480" 560-021 (10)
1-1/2" 37.97mm Steel 1.495" 550-022 (10)
1-1/2" 38.10mm Brass 1.500" 560-022 (10)
1-37/64" 39.68mm Steel 1.562" 550-038 (10)
1-5/8" 41.15mm Steel 1.620" 550-023 (10)
1-5/8" 41.28mm Brass 1.625" 560-023 (10)
1-47/64" 43.94mm Steel 1.730" 550-024 (10)
1-3/4" 44.32mm Steel 1.745" 550-025 (10)
1-3/4" 44.45mm Brass 1.750" 560-025 (10)
1-7/8" 47.50mm Steel 1.870" 550-027 (10)
2" 50.67mm Steel 2.000" 550-028 (10)
2" 50.80mm Brass 2.000" 560-028 (10)
2-1/8" 53.85mm Steel 2.120" 550-030 (10)
2-1/4" 57.02mm Steel 2.245" 550-031 (10)
2-1/2" 63.50mm Steel 2.500" 550-032 (10)
2-3/4" 69.85mm Steel 2.750" 550-033 (10)
3" 76.07mm Steel 2.995" 550-034 (10)
3-1/4" 82.55mm Steel 3.250" 550-036 (10)

Nominal Dia. Metric Dia. Type Decimal Size Part # (Qty.)

• Dorman's unique patented Pilot Seal™ design ensures proper plug sealing during installation, reducing the chances of leakage
• The Pilot Seal™ design helps plug alignment for a perfect fit and a reduced, tapered diameter for installation without "cocking". The design also includes

a slightly larger diameter sealing surface for a tight, leak-proof fit.
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